Harlan, Iowa Tribune Tuesday May 10, 1994, pg 2-B

Roy Ward Brogard, 70

Nov. 27, 1923 - March 1, 1994

Las Vegas, NV - Roy Ward Brogard, son of Peter and Alma Brogard, was born Nov. 27, 1923 at rural Tennant. He graduated from Irwin High School in 1941. He moved to Las Vegas where his occupation was in a Body and Fender shop. March 1, 1994 he suffered a heart attack and died at age 70 years.

Preceding him in death were his parents, two brothers Wyman and James Brogard, and one sister Thelma Myrtue. He is survived by his wife Marie of Las Vegas and one son, Tom Brogard of Andersen, CA, two grandchildren and great grandchildren, two sisters, Elinor Dills of Woodbine and Helen Knudson (Gailard) of Irwin, nieces, nephews and other relatives. Inurnment was in a Las Vegas cemetery.